Concrete birds on tree slice

Instructions No. 1496

/¢ & Difficulty: Advanced
© Working time: 45 Minutes

Decorated Tree discs are popular eye-catchers on tables and walls. Combined with the concrete look, the result is a design idea that

everyone will love.

Article information:

Article number
517454-01
560078-70
560078-40
560078-20
560078-50
560078-80
560078-78
560078-33
560078-60
121163
11805
460033-01
774055
416221-30
111065

Article name

Real kneaded concrete500 g

VBS Craft paint, 15 miBlack

VBS Craft paint, 15 miBlue

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIButtercup

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIGreen

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIWhite

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIGrey

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlCarmine Red

VBS Craft paint, 15 mIBrown

Kolinex synthetic brushes "Superfine", set of 3
VBS Wooden balls drilled "@ 25 mm"10 pieces
Jute yarn3.5 mm, 280 mNature

VBS Decorative Snow Liner

Check tape, 10mRed

VBS Handicraft glue

Little birds of wrought concrete

Modelling and painting the birds

2 oval slices are formed from kneaded concrete . Two plasticine balls are
moulded onto these (bobble of caps). Let the plasticine concrete harden
overnight. The next day you can paint the two winter birds to your own taste
with Handicraft paint . For this idea we have VBS Hobby Color paint and a
fine brush is used.

Prepare tree disc

In order to hang thetree disc well, a hole is first drilled in it with a cordless
drill.

To ensure that the tree disc can be painted well, the birds and a small
matching natural branch are first positioned as a branch without glue. This is
the best way to estimate where small brown branches should be painted on
the disc, which are then painted on with brown Handicraft paint and white
Decorative snow

Finish

After the paint has dried, simply stick on the birds together with the small
twig and a decorative bow

Thread Jute yarn through the hole, pull this onto aWooden ball and knot it
carefully to the suspension belt.
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https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-tree-discs-round-a107286/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/echter-knetbeton-a132416/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-tree-discs-round-a107286/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/jutegarn-3-5-mm-50-m-a16202/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/wooden-balls-o-25mm-drilled-a22605/

	Concrete birds on tree slice
	Decorated Tree discs are popular eye-catchers on tables and walls. Combined with the concrete look, the result is a design idea that everyone will love.
	Little birds of wrought concrete
	Modelling and painting the birds
	Prepare tree disc
	Finish

	Article information:


