Concrete birds on tree slice

Instructions No. 1496

JJJJ Difficulty: Advanced

O Working time: 45 Minutes

Decorated **Tree discs** are popular eye-catchers on tables and walls. Combined with the concrete look, the result is a design idea that everyone will love.



Little birds of wrought concrete

Modelling and painting the birds

2 oval slices are formed from **kneaded concrete** . Two plasticine balls are moulded onto these (bobble of caps). Let the plasticine concrete harden overnight. The next day you can paint the two winter birds to your own taste with Handicraft paint . For this idea we have VBS Hobby Color paint and a fine brush is used.

Prepare tree disc

In order to hang the **tree disc** well, a hole is first drilled in it with a cordless drill

To ensure that the tree disc can be painted well, the birds and a small matching natural branch are first positioned as a branch without glue. This is the best way to estimate where small brown branches should be painted on the disc, which are then painted on with brown Handicraft paint and white Decorative snow

Finish

After the paint has dried, simply stick on the birds together with the small twig and a decorative bow

Thread **Jute yarn** through the hole, pull this onto a **Wooden ball** and knot it carefully to the suspension belt.

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
517454-01	Real kneaded concrete500 g	1
560078-70	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlBlack	1
560078-40	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlBlue	1
560078-20	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlButtercup	1
560078-50	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlGreen	1
560078-80	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlWhite	1
560078-78	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlGrey	1
560078-33	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlCarmine Red	1
560078-60	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlBrown	1
121163	Kolinex synthetic brushes "Superfine", set of 3	1
11805	VBS Wooden balls drilled "Ø 25 mm"10 pieces	1
460033-01	Jute yarn3.5 mm, 280 mNature	1
774055	VBS Decorative Snow Liner	1
416221-30	Check tape, 10mRed	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue	1